## Corrigendum Letter

## **GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA**

No.NOC-4019/C.R.No.22/SM-3 School Education and Sports Deptt. Madam Cama Road, Hutatma Raiguru Chowk, Mantralaya, Mumbai- 400 032 Date:-18th June, 2020.

To.

The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education, Shiksha Kendra 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Vikas Marg, New Delhi 110301.

Sub:- Correction in the Name of the Society in No Objection Certificate for affiliation of C.B.S.E.

Ref:- 1) Government Lettrer, School Education and Sports Department, No.NOC-4019/C.R.No.22/SM-3, Dated-01/03/2019.

2) Letter dated 12/06/2020 from the Deputy Director of Education, Nagpur Division, Nagpur.

Sir,

The State Government had issued No Objection Certificate by Letter No. NOC-4019/C.R.No.22/SM-3, Dated-01/03/2019 to the "St. Anne's Public School, Mul, Tal.Mul, Dist.Chandrapur" Run by "St. Anne's Education Society, Sumthana, Tal.Bhadravati, Dist.Chandrapur" for C.B.S.E. affiliation to school for Std.I to Std.X. It is hereby Clarified that the name of the Society shall be read as "St. Anne's Education Society and St. Anne's Health Centre, Sumthana, Tal.Bhadravati, Dist.Chandrapur" in the said No Objection Certificate.

Yours faithfully.

(I.M. Kazi) Joint Secretary to the Government of Maharashtra.

Copy to -

- The Additional Chief Secretary, School Education & Sports Department, Mantralaya, 1) Mumbai.
- The Commissioner ( Education ), Maharashtra State, Pune. 2)
- The Director (Primary/Secondary & Higher Secondary) Maharashtra State, Pune. 3)
- The Deputy Director of Education, Nagpur Division, Nagpur. 4)
- The Education Officer (Primary/ Secondary & Higher Secondary), Z.P. Chandrapur. 5)
- Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister (School Education) 6)
- The Director, "St. Anne's Education Society and St. Anne's Health Centre, Sumthana, 7) Tal.Bhadravati, Dist.Chandrapur"
- Select File (SM-3) 8)